FREE INQUIRY in CREATIVE SOCIOLOGY

AUTHOR INDEX, Volume 10, 1982

Allen, Donald & R. Guy

Almiquist, Elizabeth. Analyzing sex

difference in faculty salary

Bair, Jeffery & W. Thompson

Baldwin, George & E. Webster

Bridwell, Lois & J. Riemer

Bynum, Jack & L. Downing

Carnes, Cathy. Little league baseball
as asocial system

Caviness, Susan & G. Clavruel

Clark, Robert & E. Grauerholz
Clatworthy, Nancy. Comparing
students in U.S. & Mexican medical
schools

Clavruel, Genevieve. Nursing in
trouble: Burnout leads to negligence
Comby, Henry lll. Status offender

treatmentin juvenile court: Conflict
theory approach

Dabrowski, Irene. Phenomeno-
logical analysis of community
paradigms

Darden, Donna. Backlash ideology:

The antifeminist literature

Darville, Ray & E. Aimquist

Downing, Leo. Substantiated reports
of child abuse & neglect

Edgley, Charles. Rhetoric of
aerobics: Physical fitness as religion

Edgley, Betty & C. Edgley

Emery, Mary. Contemporary family:
reproduction, production,
consumption

Fowler, Richard & G. Young

Francis, Roy. Realization of values
Gage, Bruce & W. Kenkel
Grauerholz, Elizabeth. Womenin
cornic strips: what's so funny?
Gutknecht, Douglas. Social ruts that
bind: intra psychic conflict
emergence & resolution

Gutknecht, Douglas. Sociolbiological
vs. sociocultural evolution

Guy, Rebecca. Analysis of mother-
child pronoun use

Hancock, Barry & P. Sharp
Handberg, Roger. Isolating political
- activists amoung practising
physicians

Harvey, Patricia. Expansions & con-
tractions: Sociological labor pains

90
137
192
132
153
192

10
121
108
142

121

105

210

59
137

197
187
187

95
181
171
150

108

159

163

90

147

207

29

Volume 10 No2 November 1982 237

Haynor, Anthony & J. Varacalli
Hawley, Frederick. Gun control &

- southern culture conflict
" Himes, Joseph. Nothing so practical

as agood theory

Hughes, Stella & E. Webster

Kenkel, William. Attitudes toward
working wives among low income
youth

Kirkpatrick, George & M. Emery
Knox, David & B. Ratcliffe

Krueger, Thomas & N. Clatworthy
Lamberton, John. Founding Editor of
FREE INQUIRY in CREATIVE
SOCIOLOGY

Larson, Calvin. City size, fear &
victimization

L’Espernace, Michael & R. Senter
Meints, Jerry & D. Gutknecht
Mitchell, Jim & M. Portrey,

Mullins, Larry. Family emotional
support & alienation of nursing home
residents

Munson, Carlton. Clinical sociology
& social work

Pearman, William & P. Starr
Perlstadt, Harry. Sociocultural
relevance of “I, Claudius”

Petty, Daniel & J. Reeves

Pinfield, Lawrence, Pre-employment
work values of Canadian high school
students

Portrey, Max. Symbol secrecy & self-
denial: a case of social control
Porirey, Max & P. Sharp

Ratcliffe, Bonita. Preference on sex
contentin marriage & family texts
Reeves, Joy. New Leisure ethic:
Impilications for elderly & the church
Riemer, Jeffrey. How women survive
non-traditional occupations

Rigney, Daniel. Analogies in Socio-
logical theory

Robbins, Susan. Stereotyping in
American Indian mental health
Ross, Howard. Critical theory:
Habermas & critique of positivism
Satterfield, Douglas. Environmental
concern: A new ideology?

Seater, Barbara. Two-person career:

The pastor & his wife

54
223
72
132

150
95
51

142

118
13
38

159
47

227

219
35

167
43
231

47
147

51

43

153

23

101

63

112

75



FREE INQUIRY in CREATIVE SOCIOLOGY Volume 10 No2 November1982 238

AUTHOR INDEX, Volume 10, 1982

Senter, Richard. Poverty theory &
national health insurance

Sieger, Don & D. Darden

Sharp, Paul. Access to territory &
etiology of prison riots

Sherman, Michael. Environment
design: social science as a
pragmatic tool

Sinha, Navin. Legalization of racism
in Britain

Smith, Clifford. Empirical
assessment of Marcuse'’s theory of
evolution

Starr, Phillip. Three Mile Island
implications for government policy
Startup, Richard Sociology of
uncertain knowledge

Talamini, John. Transvestism:
Organization of male femininity
Thompson, William. Sociological
analysis of pumping iron

Turner, Ronny & C. Edgley
Varagalli, Joseph. Social change in
the American Catholic Church
Webster, Edgar. Activists forand
againstthe Equal Rights
Amendment

Wexler, Mark & L. Pinfield

Willen, Richard. Normative structure
of South African inequality
Williams, Larry & E. Grauerholz
Young, Gay. Self definition &
marijuana intoxication

Zurcher, Louis. Collective behavior:
From static psychology to static
sociology?

Zurcher, Louis. ERRATUM, 10No. 1
p. 14 Collective Behavior

Zurcher, Louis & G. Young

38
59

147

215

177

85
35
17
69

192
187

202
132
231

80
108

181

238
181

ERRATUM: ZURCHER, Vol. 10 1 May 82

Louis A. Zurcher's article, “Collective Be-
havior: From Static Psychology to Static
Sociology?” published in Volume 10 No. 1,
May 1982 omitted Figure 2, cited on Page 4,
Column 2, Line 12.

FIGURE 2: EVOLUTION OF COLLECTIVE
BEHAVIOR THEORY

1. Static Psychology
psychologic traits
instinct
imitation
suggestion
hedonism
sympathy
egoism

2. Dynamic Social Psychology
social contagion
social unrest
symbolic interaction
emergent norms

3. Static Social Psychology
alienation
anomie
status inconsistency
status protest
relative deprivation
absolute deprivation
cognitive dissonance
rising expectations

- frustration / aggression
political efficacy
political trust

4. Static Sociology
exchange theory
resource mobilization
game theory
cost benefit analysis
economic models

5. Dynamic Social Psychology
dramaturgic analysis

6.Dynamic or Static Biology
sociobiology



