## **AUTHOR INDEX, Volume 10, 1982**

Allera Demald & D. O.		II. Author O. I. Mara a III.	<b>5</b> 4
Allen, Donald & R. Guy	90	Haynor, Anthony & J. Varacalli	54
Almiquist, Elizabeth. Analyzing sex	107	Hawley, Frederick. Gun control & southern culture conflict	223
difference in faculty salary	137		223
Bair, Jeffery & W. Thompson	192	Himes, Joseph. Nothing so practical	70
Baldwin, George & E. Webster	132	as a good theory	72
Bridwell, Lois & J. Riemer	153	Hughes, Stella & E. Webster	132
Bynum, Jack & L. Downing	192	Kenkel, William. Attitudes toward	
Carnes, Cathy. Little league baseball	40	working wives among low income	450
as a social system	10	youth	150
Caviness, Susan & G. Clavruel	121	Kirkpatrick, George & M. Emery	95
Clark, Robert & E. Grauerholz	108	Knox, David & B. Ratcliffe	51
Clatworthy, Nancy. Comparing		Krueger, Thomas & N. Clatworthy	142
students in U.S. & Mexican medical		Lamberton, John. Founding Editor of	
schools	142	FREE INQUIRY in CREATIVE	
Clavruel, Genevieve. Nursing in		SOCIOLOGY	118
trouble: Burnout leads to negligence	121	Larson, Calvin. City size, fear &	
Comby, Henry III. Status offender		victimization	13
treatment in juvenile court: Conflict		L'Espernace, Michael & R. Senter	38
theory approach	105	Meints, Jerry & D. Gutknecht	159
Dabrowski, Irene. Phenomeno-		Mitchell, Jim & M. Portrey,	47
logical analysis of community		Mullins, Larry. Family emotional	
paradigms	210	support & alienation of nursing home	
Darden, Donna. Backlash ideology:		residents	227
The antifeminist literature	59	Munson, Carlton. Clinical sociology	
Darville, Ray & E. Almquist	137	& social work	219
Downing, Leo. Substantiated reports		Pearman, William & P. Starr	.35
of child abuse & neglect	197	Perlstadt, Harry. Sociocultural	
Edgley, Charles. Rhetoric of		relevance of "I, Claudius"	167
aerobics: Physical fitness as religion	187	Petty, Daniel & J. Reeves	43
Edgley, Betty & C. Edgley	187	Pinfield, Lawrence, Pre-employment	
Emery, Mary. Contemporary family:		work values of Canadian high school	
reproduction, production,		students	231
consumption	95	Portrey, Max. Symbol secrecy & self-	
Fowler, Richard & G. Young	181	denial: a case of social control	47
Francis, Roy. Realization of values	171	Portrey, Max & P. Sharp	147
Gage, Bruce & W. Kenkel	150	Ratcliffe, Bonita. Preference on sex	
Grauerholz, Elizabeth. Women in		content in marriage & family texts	51
comic strips: what's so funny?	108	Reeves, Joy. New Leisure ethic:	
Gutknecht, Douglas. Social ruts that		Implications for elderly & the church	43
bind: intra psychic conflict		Riemer, Jeffrey. How women survive	
emergence & resolution	159	non-traditional occupations	153
Gutknecht, Douglas. Sociolbiological		Rigney, Daniel. Analogies in Socio-	
vs. sociocultural evolution	163	logical theory	23
Guy, Rebecca. Analysis of mother-		Robbins, Susan. Stereotyping in	
child pronoun use	90	American Indian mental health	101
Hancock, Barry & P. Sharp	147	Ross, Howard. Critical theory:	
Handberg, Roger. Isolating political		Habermas & critique of positivism	63
activists amoung practising		Satterfield, Douglas. Environmental	
physicians	207	concern: A new ideology?	112
Harvey, Patricia. Expansions & con-		Seater, Barbara. Two-person career:	
tractions: Sociological labor pains	29	The pastor & his wife	75
= *			

**AUTHOR INDEX, Volume 10, 1982** 

AUTHOR INDEX, Volume 10, 1982	2	ERRATUM: ZURCHER, Vol. 10 1 May 82
Senter, Richard. Poverty theory & national health insurance Sieger, Don & D. Darden	38 59	Louis A. Zurcher's article, "Collective Behavior: From Static Psychology to Static
Sharp, Paul. Access to territory &	Ja	Sociology?" published in Volume 10 No. 1,
etiology of prison riots	147	May 1982 omitted Figure 2, cited on Page 4,
Sherman, Michael. Environment	147	Column 2, Line 12.
design: social science as a		
pragmatic tool	215	FIGURE 2: EVOLUTION OF COLLECTIVE
· ·	213	BEHAVIOR THEORY
Sinha, Navin. Legalization of racism in Britain	177	
	177	1. Static Psychology
Smith, Clifford. Empirical		psychologic traits
assessment of Marcuse's theory of evolution	85	instinct
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	65	imitation
Starr, Phillip. Three Mile Island	35	suggestion
implications for government policy Startup, Richard Sociology of	33	hedonism
uncertain knowledge	17	sympathy
Talamini, John. <i>Transvestism:</i>	17	egoism
and the state of t	69	
Organization of male femininity Thompson William Sociological	09	2. Dynamic Social Psychology
Thompson, William. Sociological	192	social contagion
analysis of pumping iron	187	social unrest
Turner, Ronny & C. Edgley	107	symbolic interaction
Varacalli, Joseph. Social change in the American Catholic Church	200	emergent norms
The state of the s	202	3. Static Social Psychology
Webster, Edgar. Activists for and against the Equal Rights		alienation
Amendment	132	anomie
	231	status inconsistency
Wexler, Mark & L. Pinfield Willen, Richard. Normative structure	231	status protest
of South African inequality	80	relative deprivation
Williams, Larry & E. Grauerholz	108	absolute deprivation
Young, Gay. Self definition &	100	cognitive dissonance
marijuana intoxication	181	rising expectations
Zurcher, Louis. Collective behavior:	,01	frustration / aggression
From static psychology to static		political efficacy
sociology?	1	political trust
Zurcher, Louis. ERRATUM, 10 No. 1		4. Static Sociology
p. 14 Collective Behavior	238	exchange theory
Zurcher, Louis & G. Young	181	resource mobilization
		game theory
		cost benefit analysis
		economic models
		aconomic modera

## in Volume 10 No. 1, ure 2, cited on Page 4,

## ON OF COLLECTIVE R THEORY

- Sychology on
- hology СУ n on nce ssion
- tion sis
- 5. Dynamic Social Psychology dramaturgic analysis
- 6.Dynamic or Static Biology sociobiology